

Amendment No. 1 to Council Bill No. 24-2009

Introduced by: The Chairperson
at the Request of the
County Executive

2009 Legislative Session
Legislative Day No. 6

In each of the following places, strike "\$111,874,344 and substitute "\$113,374,344"

1. In the first line of the title
2. On page 1, line 7, 14, and 24
3. On page 4, line 11
4. On page A-1, "TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE BORROWED"

On page A-1, in the line beginning "**TOTAL NEW AUTHORIZATIONS / REAUTHORIZATIONS**" strike "\$103,686,000" and substitute "\$105,186,000"

and

On page A-9, in the line beginning "E0980" strike "\$12,093,000" and substitute "15,704,000"

and

On page A-9, in the line beginning "E0997" strike \$1,661,000 and substitute "\$3,673,000"

and

On page A-9, in the line beginning "E0999" strike \$1,200,000 and substitute "\$2,200,000"

and

On page A-9, in the line beginning "E1005" strike \$16,550,000 and substitute "\$13,747,000"

and

On page A-9, after the description of Project E1005, (1) insert the following project description and (2) insert "\$298,000" in the column captioned "**Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorizations)**" following such new project description:

"E1008 FY2008 ELKRIDGE ELEMENTARY ADDITION

A project to construct additional space for 125 students (5 classrooms) above existing capacity (Grades 1-5) and additional space for 44 kindergarten students (2 classrooms), a cafetorium expansion and one room each for art and music."

and

On page A-9, in the line beginning "E1013" strike "\$11,163,000" and substitute "\$8,545,000"

and

On page A-9, in the line beginning "**School System Projects – New Authorizations/Reauthorization**" strike "\$48,877,000" and substitute "50,377,000"

52
53 and

54
55 On page A-9, in the line beginning “**School System Projects Total**” stike “\$50,118,586” and
56 substitute “\$51,618,586”

57
58 and

59
60 On page A-14, after the description of Project M0522, (1) insert the following project description
61 and (2) insert “\$2,004,000” in the column captioned “**Amount to be Borrowed (New Authorizations)**”
62 following such new project description:

63
64 “M0532 FY2010 ALLIED HEALTH INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING
65 The design and construction of an allied health building of
66 approximately 95,000 GSF

67
68 and

69
70 On page A-14, in the line beginning “M0540” strike “\$2,240,000” and substitute “\$236,000”

71
72 and

73
74 Renumber page numbers accordingly.